For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in paragraph
3.7.2 above, the fi nancial effects of:

  (a) the acquisition of  58,240,532  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

8

  (b) the acquisition of  58,240,532  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled; and

  (c) the acquisition of  58,240,532  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital and cancelled,

  on the audited fi nancial statements of the Group and the Company for the fi nancial year
ended 30 September 2018 are set out below:

  (a) Acquisition of  58,240,532  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares(1)

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2018

Share Capital 1,784,732 1,784,732 1,784,732 1,784,732

Reserves 5,577,319 5,577,319 3,258,807 3,258,807

Treasury Shares – ( 101,339) – ( 101,339)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 7,362,051 7,26 0, 712 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Non-controlling interests

- Perpetual securities 2,037,819 2,037,819 – –

- Others 5,228,204 5,228,204 – –

Total Equity 14,628,074 14,5 26,735 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Net Assets 7,362,051 7,26 0,712 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Current Assets 7,276,550 7,276,550 412,958 412,958

Current Liabilities (4,786,766) (4,786,766) (361,456) (361,456)

Total Borrowings (14,926,150) (15,02 7,489) – ( 101,339)

Bank deposits 448,743 448,743 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,136,448 2,136,448 8,514 8,514

(Net Debt)/Cash (12,340,959) (12,4 42,298) 8,514 ( 92,825)

Number of Shares (’000)
 (excluding treasury shares) 2,912,027 2,853,786 2,912,027 2,853,786

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.53 2.5 4 1.73 1.73

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 102.0 103.4 – 2. 1

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) 84.4 85. 7 – 1. 9

Current Ratio (times) 1.52 1.52 1.14 1.14

Basic EPS (cents)
 before fair value change and
  exceptional items 14.7 14.9  10.1  10.2

after fair value change and
  exceptional items 23.4 23.7  10.1  10.2

  Notes:

  (1)  58,240,532  Shares to be held as treasury shares and is computed based on  2,912,026,619  Shares in issue as
at the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

9

  (b) Acquisition of  58,240,532  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled(1)

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2018

Share Capital 1,784,732 1,784,732 1,784,732 1,784,732

Reserves 5,577,319 5, 475,980 3,258,807 3,1 57,468

Total Shareholders’ Equity 7,362,051 7,26 0,712 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Non-controlling interests

- Perpetual securities 2,037,819 2,037,819 – –

- Others 5,228,204 5,228,204 – –

Total Equity 14,628,074 14,5 26,735 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Net Assets 7,362,051 7,26 0,712 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Current Assets 7,276,550 7,276,550 412,958 412,958

Current Liabilities (4,786,766) (4,786,766) (361,456) (361,456)

Total Borrowings (14,926,150) (15,02 7,489) – ( 101,339)

Bank deposits 448,743 448,743 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,136,448 2,136,448 8,514 8,514

(Net Debt)/Cash (12,340,959) (12,4 42,298) 8,514 ( 92,825)

Number of Shares (’000)
 (excluding treasury shares) 2,912,027 2,853,786 2,912,027 2,853,786

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.53 2.5 4 1.73 1.73

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 102.0 103.4 – 2. 1

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) 84.4 85. 7 – 1. 9

Current Ratio (times) 1.52 1.52 1.14 1.14

Basic EPS (cents)
 before fair value change and
  exceptional items 14.7 14.9  10.1  10.2

after fair value change and
 exceptional items 23.4 23.7  10.1  10.2

  Notes:

  (1)  58,240,532  Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on  2,912,026,619  Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

  (2) Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

10

  (c) Acquisition of  58,240,532  Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

 S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2018

Share Capital 1,784,732 1,68 3,393 1,784,732 1,68 3,393

Reserves 5,577,319 5,577,319 3,258,807 3,258,807

Total Shareholders’ Equity 7,362,051 7,26 0,712 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Non-controlling interests

- Perpetual securities 2,037,819 2,037,819 – –

- Others 5,228,204 5,228,204 – –

Total Equity 14,628,074 14,5 26,735 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Net Assets 7,362,051 7, 26 0,712 5,043,539 4,94 2,200

Current Assets 7,276,550 7,276,550 412,958 412,958

Current Liabilities (4,786,766) (4,786,766) (361,456) (361,456)

Total Borrowings (14,926,150) (15,02 7,489) – ( 101,339)

Bank deposits 448,743 448,743 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,136,448 2,136,448 8,514 8,514

(Net Debt)/Cash (12,340,959) (12,4 42,298) 8,514 ( 92,825)

Number of Shares (’000)
 (excluding treasury shares) 2,912,027 2,853,786 2,912,027 2,853,786

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.53 2.5 4 1.73 1.73

Gross Debt Gearing (%)(2) 102.0 103.4 – 2. 1

Net Debt Gearing (%)(2) 84.4 85. 7 – 1. 9

Current Ratio (times) 1.52 1.52 1.14 1.14

Basic EPS (cents)
 before fair value change and
  exceptional items 14.7 14.9  10.1  10.2

after fair value change and
 exceptional items 23.4 23.7  10.1  10.2

  Notes:

  (1)  58,240,532  Shares to be cancelled and is computed based on  2,912,026,619  Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

  (2) Gross and Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

 The fi nancial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only. Although the Share
Purchase Mandate would enable the Company to potentially purchase or acquire up to 2%
of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company